503513412 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3560038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UHDENORA S.P.A	05/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THYSSENKRUPP UHDE CHLORINE ENGINEERS (ITALIA) S.R.L
Street Address:	VIA BISTOLFI 35
City:	MILAN
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12448191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET-21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267U-145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. MERCANTI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N. Mercanti/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Change of Name and Legal Form#page1.tif

PATENT 503513412 REEL: 036748 FRAME: 0688

<u>CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME AND LEGAL FORM</u>

I, the undersigned, Pierluigi Scalamogna, Civil Law Notary, registered in the Notarial Register of the District of Milan, hereby certify that:

UHDENORA S.p.A.

an Italian corporation

Via Bistolfi 35, 20134 Milan, Italy

changed its name as of 9 April 2015 into:

THYSSENKRUPP UHDE CHLORINE ENGINEERS (ITALIA) S.p.A.

an Italian corporation

Via Bistolfi 35, 20134 Milan, Italy

And, as of 20 May 2015 this company changed its legal form into

THYSSENKRUPP UHDE CHLORINE ENGINEERS (ITALIA) S.r.I.

Dated this 8th day of June 2015.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

20081 Abbiategrasso - Galleria Europa 4

RECORDED: 10/07/2015

20122 Milano - Corso Vittorio Emanuele II 30

PATENT

REEL: 036748 FRAME: 0689